Local Government Resolution For Flood Hazard Mitigation Grant Assistance

BE IT RESOLVED that the <u>Bassett Creek Watershed Manag</u> (Applicant)	gement Commission, hereinafter referred to as the	he "Applicant" act as lega
sponsor for the project contained in the Flood Damage Redu	uction Grant Assistance Program Applicatio	n submitted on August 24
2015 and that the <u>Applicant's Administrator</u> is hereby author (Title of Authorized Official)	rized to apply to the Department of Natural Re-	sources for funding of thi
project on behalf of the Applicant.		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Applicant has the leadministrative, and managerial capability to ensure adequate		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Applicant has the fir	nancial capability to provide any required matc	ching funds.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the source of Applicant	's matching funds shall not include other State	funds.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Applicant hereby pl provided by the Department of Natural Resources and any re-		eeds the total funding
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Applicant has not vikickbacks, collusion, conflict of interest or other unlawful or		ng to fraud, bribery, graf
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon approval of its app State of Minnesota for the above- references project, and that regulations as stated in the contract agreement.		
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Applicant (Ti as are necessary to implement the project on behalf of the applicant (Ti as a project o	itle of Authorized Official)	te such agreements
I CERTIFY THAT the above resolution was adopted by the	Board of Commissioners of the Bassett Creek (City Council, County Board, etc.)	Watershed Management
Commission on October 15, 2015. (Applicant) (Date)		
SIGNED:	WITNESSED:	
(Signature)	(Signature)	
(Title)	(Title)	
(Date)	(Date)	